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Fall 2024 (2024) Fall 2024 Student Ratings of
Instruction

Georgia Southern University
GSU

PBAD 7430 - A - Public HR Management
Colt Jensen Evaluated Individual

Department: Public & Nonprofit Studies

Responsible Faculty: Colt Jensen
Response Rate 46.7 %

Received 7
Expected 15

Open Questions

General
Q1 What aspects of this course contributed most to your Total: 6
learning?

Dr. Jensen enhanced my learning by giving us Perusall assignments that
allowed us to see different perspectives when it came to readings. Also, the
Jeopardy! game helped me so much because it allowed me to prepare for the
midterm. | appreciated the resources he gave us.

| like the case studies and hands on things we did

The aspects of this course that contributed most to my learning were the
Jeopardy-style study materials provided by the professor, which made
studying engaging and effective, and the group presentation at the end of the
class, which allowed for collaborative learning and practical application of
course concepts. Also the professor was very understanding and he did great
considering that he was new.

Case evaluations and independent/group work

comment and response activities

| appreciate the activity-based approach of this course, as it focuses on real-
life applications rather than conventional assignments or homework. These
activities help us connect classroom learning to real-world scenarios, making
the lessons more practical and engaging. Additionally, using Folio to share
course materials and articles is very convenient and enhances accessibility for
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students.

Q2 How can this course be improved to enhance student Total: 6
learning? And why?

| believe the page limit for the final paper could be adjusted because of other
student assignments in other courses. | believe that could be the only change.

less group project/papers, | understand collaboration is important for skills in
the workplace but | have never had a group project or paper that ever went
well with people doing their work accordingly. independent work is much
preferred because we are all adults who should be accountable for our own
work.

i feel like the course is too loaded. Maybe something could be done about that
but overall, i liked it. Perhaps because of my HRM background.

Clear connection to the literature and the program.

less group work and more independent work being that its harder to gauge
each individuals understanding of the material when its done in a group

Close book exam

Instructor Questions

Communication

Strongly Agree (4) Agree (3) Disagree (2) Strongly(/lli))is

Q3 Course grading scale
Mean 3 2 3 2 0
Median 3 28.6% 42.9% 28.6% 0%
Standard 0.76
Deviation

Mean Percent Rank
Colt Jensen 3.00 ® —
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.60 () 15t
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.66 o 4th
Fall 2024 3.58 (] 5t

Q4 Course Attendance policy (as applicable)
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Mean 3.29
Median 3
Standard 0.45
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024
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2 5

28.6% 71.4%

Mean

3.29

3.69

3.70

3.64

Q5 Course participation expectations

Mean 3.29
Median 3
Standard 0.70
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

42.9% 42.9%

Mean

3.29

3.67

3.68

3.62

Q6  Course assignment requirements

Mean 3
Median 3
Standard 0.76
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

Overall

2 3

28.6% 42.9%

Mean

3.00

3.60

3.65

3.58

0%

14.3%

28.6%

0%

Percent Rank

1 8th

7th

9th

0%

Percent Rank

1 Zth

7th

1 oth

0%

Percent Rank

1 Oth

5th

6th
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Strongly Agree (4) Agree (3) Disagree (2)

Q7 Encouraged students to ask questions

Mean  3.57 4 3 0
Median 4 57.1% 42.9% 0%
Standard 0.49
Deviation

Mean
Colt Jensen 3.57 o
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.62 [ )
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.66 o
Fall 2024 3.60 o

Q8 Offered suggestions for experiencing, learning, or studying the materials

Mean 3.29 3 3 1
Median 3 42.9% 42.9% 14.3%
Standard 0.70
Deviation

Mean
Colt Jensen 3.29 [ ]
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.56 [ )
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.60 .
Fall 2024 3.53 [ )
Q9 Modeled skills that | was expected to learn in this course
Mean 2.86 1 4 2
Median 3 14.3% 57.1% 28.6%
Standard 0.64
Deviation

Mean
Colt Jensen 2.86 [ ]
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.52 (]
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.61 ()

Strongly Di
(1)

0%

Percent Rank

52nd
29th
35th
0
0%

Percent Rank

3 8th
14

1 9th

0%

Percent Rank

8th

3rd
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Q10 Used a variety of teaching methods

Mean 3.29
Median 3
Standard 0.70
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024
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Mean

3.55

42.9%

Mean

3.29

3.62

3.44

3.37

Q11 Provided timely feedback

Mean 3.43
Median 3
Standard 0.49
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

42.9%

Mean

3.43

3.34

3.56

3.49

Q12 Gave appropriate guidance

Mean 3.14
Median 3
Standard 0.83
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

42.9%

Mean

3.14

3.53

3.61

[ J
3 1
42.9% 14.3%
[
[ ]
[ J
[ J
4 0
57.1% 0%
[
[ J
[ J
[ J
2 2
28.6% 28.6%
[
[ J
[ J

Percent Rank

4th

0%

Percent Rank

42"

29th

33rd

0%

Percent Rank

62nd
3lst

34™

0%

Percent Rank

28t

9th
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Mean

Fall 2024 3.53 ()

Q13 Displayed willingness to meet outside of class for further instruction

Mean  3.43 3 4 0
Median 3 42.9% 57.1% 0%
Standard 0.49
Deviation

Mean
Colt Jensen 3.43 [ ]
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.57 [ )
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.62 [ )
Fall 2024 3.56 [ )

Learning Environment

Strongly Agree (4) Agree (3) Disagree (2)

Q14 Responding positively to cultural and language differences among students

Mean  3.29 4 2 0
Median 4 57.1% 28.6% 0%
Standard 1.03
Deviation

Mean
Colt Jensen 3.29 [ ]
Public & Nonprofit Studies 3.66 [ )
Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.70 [ )
Fall 2024 3.64 o

Q15 Including materials from diverse perspectives

Mean  3.29 3 3 1
Median 3 42.9% 42.9% 14.3%
Standard 0.70

Deviation

Percent Rank

13th

0%

Percent Rank

32nd
22nd

2 7th

Strongly Di
(1)

14.3%

Percent Rank

2 8th
8th

1 oth

0%
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Mean

3.29

3.55

Behavioral and Social Sciences  3.65

Fall 2024

3.56

Q16 My knowledge has improved because of this course.

Mean 3
Median 3
Standard 0.76
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies

Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

Q17 The amount of time | spent studying for this course was beneficial to my learning.

Mean 3.29
Median 3
Standard 0.70
Deviation

Colt Jensen

Public & Nonprofit Studies
Behavioral and Social Sciences

Fall 2024

© 2024 - Anthology

2

28.6%

Mean

3.00

3.54

3.63

3.53

3

42.9%

Mean

3.29

3.48

3.57

3.49

3

42.9%

3

42.9%

28.6%

1

14.3%

Percent Rank

32
1 1th
16th
0
0%

Percent Rank

1 5th

4th

7th

0%

Percent Rank

48"

1 6th

22nd
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